

FORM PTO-1618A
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0861-0027

## 04-07-2000



101308921

RECORDATION	ON FORM COVER SMEET
TRADE	MARKS ONLY
T0: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Submission Type	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).  Conveyance Type
x Now	X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name
Corrective Document Real # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name Lifetouch National School St	Month Day Year tudios Inc. 12 - 9 - 99
Formerty	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
X Citizenship/State of incorporation/Organizat	tion Minnesota
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Receiving Party  Name Lifetouch Inc.	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Lifetouch Inc.	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Lifetouch Inc.  DBA/AKA/TA	
Name Lifetouch Inc.  DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	
Name Lifetouch Inc.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (Nine 1) 11000 Viking Drive Suite 44	00 Minnesota 55344
Name Lifetouch Inc.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (Nee 1) 11000 Viking Drive Suite 44  Address (Nee 2)	00
Name Lifetouch Inc.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 2)  Address (line 2)   Address (line 2)   Eden Prairie  City	Minnesota  State/Country  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not denticited in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Name Lifetouch Inc.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 11000 Viking Drive Suite 44  Address (line 2)  Address (line 2)   Eden Prairie  Cky  Individual General Partnership	Minnesota State/Country Limited Partnership  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded to an assignment and the receiving party is not domicited in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate
Name Lifetouch Inc.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 11000 Viking Drive Suite 4/4  Address (line 2)  Address (line 2)  Eden Prairie  Cky Individual General Partnership  X Corporation Association	Minnesota  State/Country  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domictied in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Name Lifetouch Inc.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of   Address (line 1) 11000 Viking Drive Suite 4/4  Address (line 2)   Address (line 2) Eden Prairie   Cky  Individual General Partnership   X Corporation Association  Other   Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	Minnesota  State/Country  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is detimated to overage approximately 20 minutes per Cover Bloos to be reserved, limitedles these for reviewing the desument of gathering the data received to complete the Cover Shoot. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Pulsors and Tradement Office, Chief Information Office, Washington D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Information States and Tradement and Englangement and Budget Propertors Reduction Project (801-6027), Washington, D.C. 20231 and Tradement Adaptment Project (801-6027), Pulsors and Tradement Project (801-6027), Pulso

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002044 FRAME: 0917

ı

			U.S. Department	af Commerce
FORM PTO-1 Expires Obligation Characteristics		Page 2	Persons and Treat TRADE	mert Office
Domestic Re	presentative Name and	Address Enter for the fire	st Receiving Party CEN	
Name [			, ,	
Address (line 1)				
Address tine 2)		9		
Address tine 3)				
Address (line 4	ant Name and Address			
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	612-337-2579	
Name (	Marsha Stolt, Esq.			
Address (fine 1)	Fish & Richardson, P.	.c.		
Address (line 2)	3300 Dain Rauscher P.	laza		
Address (time 3)	60 South Sixth Stree	it		
Address tine 4	Minneapolis, MN 554			
Pages	Enter the total number of pa	ages of the attached conveyance	e document	
	including any attachments.			ers attached
Trademark / Enter either the	\ppiication Number(5)	or Registration Number(s) the Registration Number(DO NOT ENTE	R BOTH numbers for the same pr	
Trad	emark Application Number	(s) R	egistration Number(s)	ALIACIDED
75/483,28	3 75/573.863 75/	(559.060	_	
75/558.92				
Number of	Properties Enter the total	al number of properties involve	d. # 20	
Fee Amoun	Fee Amount (	or Properties Listed (37 CFR	1.41): \$ <u>515.00</u>	
l		osed Deposit Account		
Deposit A (Enter for p	evment by deposit account or if add	ditional fees can be charged to the accordance to the accordance to the account Number:	unt.)	
<u>.</u>		Authorization to charge additional	fees: Yes No	
Statement a	nd Signature			
To ti	a base of my knowledge and h	ellef, the foregoing information is to original document. Charges to dep	true and correct and any posit account are authorized, (	ıs
1		march All	3-1-200	0
<u>Maraha</u> Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date :	Signed

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002044 FRAME: 0918

1

# **Attachment to Recordation Form Cover Sheet**

# Lifetouch National School Studios Inc. to Lifetouch Inc.

## Trademark Registration Numbers:

1,926,720	1,954,867
1,733,872	1,931,522
2,022,125	1,475,893
1,647,976	1,860,895
1,379,742	1,323,226
1,379,752	1,323,758
1,731,069	1,648,818
1,371,892	1,638,011

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002044 FRAME: 0919

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made by and between Lifetouch National School Studios Inc., a Minnesota Corporation, having a business address at 11000 Viking Drive, Eden Prairie, Minnesota 55344 ("Assignor"), and Lifetouch Inc., a Minnesota corporation having a business address at 11000 Viking Drive, Eden Prairie, Minnesota 55344 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and is using and is the owner of the marks identified on the attached Schedule A (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Marks and any registrations therefore.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including any registrations therefore, together with that part of the goodwill of the business associated with the use of and symbolized by the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, seller has executed and delivered this instrument as of this day of <u>Seconder</u>, 1999.

ASSIGNOR:

LIFETOUCH NATIONAL SCHOOL STUDIOS INC.

Bv

ts: Secretary

ASSIGNEE:

LIFETOUCH INC.

Ted I Koenecke

Its: Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002044 FRAME: 0920



Mark	Filing Date	Appl. #	Reg. Date (If Applicable)	Reg. # (If Applicable)
BRAGAZINES	05/11/98	75/483,283		
CASUAL COLOR	02/15/94	74/490,421	10/10/95	1,926,720
CLASSIC REFLECTIONS	10/20/98	75/573,863		
CYBERPROOF	09/25/98	75/559,060		
FREESTYLES	04/10/92	74/264,462	11/17/92	1,733,872
IMAGE ELAN	01/16/96	75/043,235	12/10/96	2,022,125
MICRO-Z	04/10/90	74/052,311	06/18/91	1,647,976
OLAN MILLS and Design	03/14/85	73/526,842	01/21/86	1,379,742
OLAN MILLS DIRECT and	04/29/85	73/534,697	01/21/86	1,379,752
Design				
PARTNERS IN	03/05/92	74/252,414	11/10/92	1,731,069
EDUCATION and Design				
PAWS & PIX	03/14/85	73/526,841	11/19/85	1,371,892
PRINCIPAL'S BOOKMARK	04/10/90	74/052,310	03/12/91	1,638,011
SEGALL-MAJESTIC	03/13/95	74/645,379	02/06/96	1,954,867
SENIORS 2000	09/25/98	75/558,928		
SENIORVISION	11/14/94	74/598,692	10/31/95	1,931,522
SWAP SHOTS	04/23/87	73/656,756	02/09/88	1,475,893
TROPHY CARD	06/10/93	74/401,100	11/01/94	1,860,895
LIFETOUCH and Design	06/13/84	73/484,964	03/05/85	1,323,226
LIFETOUCH (Stylized)	06/13/84	484,961	03/05/85	1,323,758
PARTNERS IN EDUCATION	04/10/90	74/052,308	06/25/91	1,648,818

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 03/06/2000 REEL: 002044 FRAME: 0921